

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4205-4207/2005

LEELADHAR RATHOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILA THOK UPBHOKTA S.B.MARADIT, M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17112-17113 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Miten Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent in SLP(C) Nos.4205-4207/2005 is the common respondent in SLP

(C) Nos.17112-17113/2005. SLP(C) Nos.17112-17113 had been already tagged with SLP(C)

Nos.4205-4207/2005 as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 12.8.2005.

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) No.4205-4207/2005.

Therefore, the service of notice can be treated as complete in SLP(C) Nos.

17112-

17113/2005 also.

The learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) Nos.4205-4207/2005 has refused

to accept notice for the respondent in SLP(C) Nos.17112-17113/2005.

The pleadings are complete in SLP(C) Nos.4205-4207/2005.

Therefore, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd