

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5047-5049 OF 2007

LEELADHAR RATHOR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ZILA THOK UPBHOKTA S.B.MARADIT, M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5050-5051 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. for
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5047-5049 OF 2007

LEELADHAR RATHOR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ZILA THOK UPBHOKTA S.B.MARADIT, M.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5050-5051 of 2007

O R D E R

We have gone through the impugned judgments passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh and perused the record of the cases. We are of the opinion that there is no infirmity in the same and they do not call for our interference. We order accordingly.

Having no merit the Appeals are dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 18, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)